Community Affairs to conduct a study of the State’s detention practices for juveniles. This 
request was made to address growing concern over the negative effects of incarcerating 
juveniles in adult jail facilities. 

The outcomes of the study documented that in 1979 seven thousand eight hundred 
(7,800) juveniles were confined in locked facilities.  Four thousand one hundred fourteen 
(4,114) were held in adult facilities.  Data collected from the same geographic region in 
1980 indicated that rural admissions of juveniles into adult jail facilities had increased to 
four thousand nine hundred (4,900).  Incidents of abuse, mistreatment and loss of life by 
suicide increased with the rise of incarceration. In response to the study, the Oklahoma 
Legislature passed reform legislation that prohibited the jailing of juveniles who were 
alleged to be Deprived or In Need of Supervision.

[...]

Total		167,661,767												210080		965,821.00		7

SB 1125 SECTION 103. There is hereby appropriated to the Office of Juvenile Affairs from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025, the sum of One Hundred Seven Million Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-eight Dollars ($107,420,468.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to perform the duties imposed upon the Office by law. 														210090		1,606,634.56		7

210120		5,000.00		7

220071		122,235.00		7

220220		1,477,461.00		7